Whether the semi-annual financial report had been audited

□Yes √ No

XI. Penalty and rectification

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

Statement of rectification

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

XII. Other significant issues
(I)Release of restriction of restricted shares
On 5 February 2013, the 6th batch of circulating shares with restricted condition after the

implementation of equity division reform were released from restriction and listed for trading. 4
shareholders were released in total with 1,138,205 shares released, representing 0.1490% of the
total share capital of the Company. For details, please refer to the relevant announcement (No.
2013-006) disclosed at Securities Times, China Securities Journal, Hong Kong Commercial Daily
and www.cninfo.com.cn on 1 February 2013.

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD. SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2013

71

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proport
ion (%)

New
shares
issued

B
on
us
sh
ar
es

Capitaliz
ation of
public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proporti
on (%)

I. Restricted shares 66,468,273 8.70%   -1,138,205 -1,138,205 65,330,068 8.55%

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares  57,030,632 7.46%   -721,396 -721,396 56,309,236 7.37%

3. Other domestic shares 9,437,641 1.24%   -416,809 -416,809 9,020,832 1.18%

Including: Domestic
non-state-owned legal
person’s shares

9,209,254 1.21%   -312,607 -312,607 8,896,647 1.16%

Domestic natural person’s
shares 228,387 0.03%   -104,202 -104,202 124,185 0.02%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal
person’s shares

Foreign natural person’s
shares

5. Senior executives’
shares

II. Unrestricted shares 697,270,932 91.30%   +1,138,205 +1,138,205 698,409,137 91.45%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  534,406,932 69.98%   +1,138,205 +1,138,205 535,545,137 70.13%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares 162,864,000 21.32%   0 0 162,864,000 21.32%

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 763,739,205 100.00
%   - - 763,739,205 100.00%

(I) Reasons for share changed

√Applicable   □Not applicable

The 6th restricted circulating shares after implementation of share-split reform was un-lock for
trading dated 5 February 2013. Totally 4 shareholders are have shares released, un-lock shares
amounting as 1,138,205 shares, a 0.1490% in total share capital of the Company.

(II) Approval of share changed
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
(III) Ownership transfer of restricted share changed
√Applicable   □Not applicable

In the reporting, for the restricted shares of the Company, 245,916 shares held by former Hefei

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD. SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2013